
ITEM 
CITY OF L A  VISTA 

M A Y O R  AND CITY C O U N C I L  R E P O R T  

J U L Y  1 , 2 0 1 4  A G E N D A  

Subject: T y Pe:  Submitted By: 

A P P R O V E  C H A N G E  O R D E R  -
T H O M P S O N  C R E E K  DEMONSTRATION 
P R O J E C T - S T R E E T  PLANTER 2 0 1 4  

• RESOLUTION 
ORDINANCE 
RECEIVE/FILE 

J O H N  KOTTMANN 
CITY ENGINEER/ASSISTANT P U B L I C  
W O R K S  DIRECTOR 

S Y N O P S I S  

A resolution has been prepared to approve Change Order No. Iwith Dostals Construction Co., Inc. o f  Gretna, 
Nebraska, for construction o f  the Thompson Creek Demonstration Project-Street Planter 2014 to reduce the  
contract amount by $1,860.00 for a revised contract amount not to exceed $31,900.00. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The FY 14 Budget provides funding for the Thompson Creek-Phase VI Project, Project No. PWP-12-002. This 
project is just  one element o f  the activities required in the overall Thompson Creek Water Restoration project. 
Funding is partially from a grant and partially from a local match. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Approval 

BACKGROUND 

On May 20,2014, the City Council approved a resolution which awarded a contract to Dostals Construction 
Co., Inc. in the amount o f  $33,760.00 for the construction o f  this project. The plans and specifications were 
prepared by Thompson, Dreessen & Dorner, Inc. and their sub-consultants RDG Planning & Design, and 
Applied Ecological Services, Inc. Bids were received on April 25,2014 at 10 am. 

Shortly after the bid opening a utility conflict with a gas main was discovered. The inlet filter will be made 
smaller to avoid the conflict and relocation costs. Therefore, a cost reduction has been negotiated with Dostals 
Construction and is the reason for this change order. 

K:\APPS\Ci tyHal l \CNCLRPT (Blue Letters)\14f11e\l4 P W  Thompson Cr-Street  Planter 2014-Change O r d e r  N o  l . D o c  

   1



RESOLUTION NO. 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, 
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT WITH DOSTALS 
CONSTRUCTON COMPANY, INC., GRETNA, NEBRASKA, TO REDUCE THE AMOUNT BY 
$1,860.00 FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $31,900.00 

WHEREAS, the City has determined it is necessary to decrease the size of the inlet filter to 
avoid a conflict with the gas main and relocation costs; and 

WHEREAS, this change order decreases the project costs and still remains within the FY 14 
funding available for this project; and 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of the City of 
La Vista, Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the necessary 
documents for a change order with Dostals Construction Company. Inc., Gretna, 
Nebraska, to reduce the amount by $1,860.00 for a revised contract amount not 
to exceed $31,900.00. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 1ST DAY OF JULY, 2014. 

CITY OF LA VISTA 

Douglas Kindig, Mayor 
ATTEST: 

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC 
City Clerk 

K:\APPS\City Hall\14 FINAL RESOLUTIONSM4. 
Thompson Creek Demonstration Project -
Street Planter 2014 -Change Order 1 .Doc 

   2




